Amount

Amount

The Mangapapa Stream Pollution Control Order 1961

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 4th day of April 1961

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to section 61 of the Health Act 1956, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. This order may be cited as the Mangapapa Stream Pollution Control Order 1961.

2. All that portion of the Mangapapa Stream and its tributaries described in the Schedule hereto are hereby declared to be under the control of the Woodville Borough Council for the purpose of preventing the pollution thereof pursuant to the Health Act 1956.

SCHEDULE

ALL that portion of the Mangapapa Stream and its tributaries situated in Blocks XV and XVI, Woodville Survey District, Woodville County, above the intake of the Woodville Borough

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(H.H. 61/2)

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 27th day of March 1961

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule.

SCHEDULE

Local Authority and Name of Loan Consented to Bay of Plenty Hospital Board: Hospital Works Loan 1960, £300,000 Kaikoura County Council: Sewerage Reticulation 100,000 Loan 1961

Murupara Town Council: Staff Housing Loan 1961 38,000 4,000

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (T. 40/416/6)

Consenting to Raising of Loan by Waipawa County Council

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 27th day of March 1961

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the Waipawa County Council by way of loan of the whole or any part of the amount specified in the Schedule hereto. in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

Name of Loan

Amount Consented to

Mathews Road Extension Loan 1961

£1,200

Amount

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (T. 40/416/6)

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 27th day of March 1961

Present:

THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956 His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule.

SCHEDULE

Local Authority and Name of Loan Cons	ented to
Coromandel County Council: Worker's Dwelling Loan 1960	3,000
	50,000
Onehunga Borough Council: Pensioners' Flats Loan 1959, £50,000	6,000
Waikato County Council: Roading Loan 1960, £135,000	37,500
T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive (T. 40/416/6)	Council.

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities

COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 13th day of March 1961

Present:
THE HON. J. R. MARSHALL PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule.

SCHEDULE

Local Authority and Name of Loan Cor	sented to
Feilding Borough Council: Sewerage Loan 1960, £436,000	110,000
Hastings City Council: Pensioners' Flats Loan	15,000
Nelson City Council: Maitai Water Supply Loan (No. 1) 1960	100,000
Nelson City Council: Maitai Water Supply Loan (No. 2) 1960	48,000
Timaru City Council: Drainage Loan 1960 Tinui Rabbit Board: Masterton House Loan	35,000
Upper Hutt Borough Council: Footpaths Con-	3,400
struction Loan (No. 2) 1957, £20,000 Upper Hutt Borough Council: Roading Con-	3,000
struction Loan 1954, £52,000 Upper Hutt Borough Council: Sewerage and	3,500
Storm Water Drainage Loans, Amalgamated Loan 1954, £477,000	38,300
Waimate Borough Council: Drainage Loan 1960 T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive	18,500 Council.

Appointments, Promotions, Transfers, Resignations, Retirements of Officers of the New Zealand Army

Pursuant to section 16 of the New Zealand Army Act 1950, His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to approve of the following appointments, promotions, transfers, resignations, and retirements of officers of the New Zealand Army:

ROYAL REGIMENT OF N.Z. ARTILLERY

Territorial Force

(T. 40/416/6)

5th Light Regiment, RNZA

Lieutenant J. S. Beaven, from the Reserve of Officers, Regimental List, 3rd Field Regiment, RNZA, to be Lieutenant with seniority from 24 September 1957 next below Lieutenant B. H. James. Dated 1 February 1961.